ok DYV CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
A REGISTRATION SERVICE [ ]
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

pATE:  10-02-89

FULL NAME Merx’r[‘in F. mﬁc’éewe@r& 3.S. NO.

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)
sovzsss_
cITY__ Henlo Park sTate  CA 270 copg 94025 |
DATE OF BIRTH 3-16-43 (This 1s important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 4.61 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION | NATIONALITY (Citizen of)  United States
OCCUPATION {Inemployed
EDUCATION - High School
WEIGHT HEIGHT 6' RACE White
COLOR OF HAIR __brewn/gray coLOR OF Eves_ P0lue

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS cooking and western music

. MARRIED /= / SINGLE / XX/ NAME OF spoysg divorced

CHILDREN Yyes - unknown
(Name, number, ages, if possible)

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:
UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATEZ REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Camp staff - camp cook

Chartered Organization

SPECIAL RECOGNITION nqpe. -

INCIDENT: TYPE ] DATE OF INCIDENT RESOLUTION 2.3.4
Type Resolution

1=Scout Related 1. Internal (only Scouts Kaow)

2=Non—-scout related 2. Criminal action

3=homosexual (mot specifically with youth) 3. Court action

4. Probatiomary status
5. Reported to state agency
Check off list of attached documentation

1. Description of inci%

2. Victim(s) statemen 72D

3. media reports

4. Legal proceedings JAN 2 9 m )

. Offender's state CONFIiDENTIA

. Official uotificmgm AMGLIM. -5 0 , [// 2/¢G

Found quilty/innocent by court _ |
Leemi Btad |

- ! P /:\; et ™ |
Council =255, Sap=-a Clara County Siged., 2 /4_//6——6._,\\ -

) SCOUT EXZCUTIVE
3828r—eko-11/3/38 f

~N o
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January 30, 1990

Mr. Brian L. Allen
Scaut Executive
Santa Clara County Council, No. 55

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: HMelvin F. Roseveare

Dear Brian:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concarning the absove Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with ocur attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely, . -

Paul Ernst, OGirector

Registration Service e <
\
eko R ‘(.;,A‘)* \%O_)Q \
, 4 Q : .
cc: Western Region 3?}\ / \‘g{ ‘
o®
&
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Nationai Office
1325 Walinut Hill Lane
PO. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079
214-380-2000

January 5, 1990

Mr. Brian L. Allen
Scout Executive
Santa Clara County Council, No. 55

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: MERVIN F. ROSEVEARE
Dear Brian:

The ounly thing left to complete our file is the court action and the
final outcome. The record sheet indicated he was now on probation.
Could we have a copy of a newspaper clipping or court record which
would substantiate this.

We really need the above information to complste our file, so that
anyone in the future will have adequate documentation for refusing

registracion.

Thanks for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,
m -
C././,’/'/C”" —

Paul Ermst, Director
Registration Service

~

jf

cc: Westarn Region
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District Attorney e e

Phone
Douglas C. Boyack
Sonora, Assistant District Attorney

Michael L. Knowles
Deputy District Attorney

Edward W. Lowenbach
Deputy District Attorney

John F. Hansen
Deputy District Attorney

January 19, 1990

Brian Allen

cutive

San Jose, CA 95159

Dear Mr. Allen:

I apologize again for taking so long to get this to you.
I hope this i1s what you need.

[}
M
(O]
—

If I can be of further assistance to you, please
free to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

p o
L . -
el o Hac e

JOHN F. HANSEN -
Desutv District Attorney

JFH:slh

encl.
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Mise. ® ® — |
|

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 390CT -5 PH L: 00 |
COUNTY OF TUOLUMNE CAURENCE B LFT oLITs

PEQPLEZ OF THE STATE QOF CALIFORNIA,
No..30753... DateQCTOBER.6...1989. ..
Plainciff Present:

vs. Hon. ... WILBUR_R....JOQHNSON. ..., Judge

emeeiemesennaanes RANTEL.DIAS e Bailiff
MELVIN FRANCIS ROSEVEARE.

Defendant SUSAN..SIDOW Reporter

\
|
|
MICHELLE RAINE. Deputy Clerk ]

APPEARANCES  Douglas Boyack for NATURE OF HEARING

For Plaintiff _____: _ REPORT..AND.. PRONQUNCEMENT. OF.. JUDGMENT

Jerry Vanover for
Public Defender

For Defendant .. ___:

Der. Prob. Off: Bob Winters
Case regularly called for hearing. Defendant is present in person.

IT IS ORDERED that hearing set for 10/12/8% is advanced to this date
ané time.

Ccurt has received, read and considered the Report of the Probation |
OCfZicer and same is made a part of the record. |
|

Counsel waive formal arraignment £or sentencing.

No

legal cause appearing why judgment should not be pronounced, the
Court »r

onounced judgment as follows:

Deﬁendasnmﬁa.ug_g bei:?&:nv:_cted by, his Qlea ot g:uz.ltz ta th.e.ﬂcmm‘g&aﬁ. -
viclatron of §288(c Pc:__gammlt a_lewd and lascivious act upon &
cnlld'und=r Léﬂzearsl,aﬁféfaﬁf”“

AR A et o ks St e b\ ot

IT IS ORDEXED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that pronouncement of judgment Dbe
suspended and the defendant admitted to probation for five years on
the teras and conditions of probation in the written order
ncluding: 2ay a restitution fine of $100 at the rate of $10 ver
month, pay a fine of $100 including all assessments at the rate of
S10 per month with both payable through the Tuolumne County Central
Collections commencing 30 days after release from jail, particlpate
1n counseling as directed, not be in the presence of minor children
except with a responsible adult over the age of 21 present or as
approved by zhe _-oba ion QOfficer, zegister opursuant to §290 P.C. and -
’erve a term in zhe Tuolumne County Jail of nine montns with cradit
Zor actual time served of 88 days plus 44 days credited In re Sage
for a total crediz for time served of 132 days.

Sefandant remanded to zie custodv of the Tuolumne County SherisZ.

MINUTE ORDER
CONF011588
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WEPORT~INDETERMINATE SENTENuLc, FORM CR 291 ‘

OTHER SENTENCE CHOICE ; : —
Lol = g
SU  I0R COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF TUCLUMNE T
- R - S ——. | BRANCH - o e { o e
5 5
| ! { ! | ] CASE muMBEn{s)} - - . -
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA s X rmesens 20753 -~80CT {0 &M 3: 10
DEFENDANT: MELVIN FRANCIS ROSEVEARE . -8
AKA: [ SResenr T
REPORT TO JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF:[_] INDETERMINATE SENTENCE -0
TQ STATE PRISON @ SENTENCE CHOICE OTHER THAN STATE PRISON - €35
B(A:;'Oﬂ(;::’ﬁlﬂ(g.’ 9KPY. NG, ivoax SnENn
10 06 | 89| ==ee- ___WILBUR R. JOHNSON MICHELLE RATINE |
TgroaTn COUMNIRYL FOR PROP\X COUNSEL #OR OXPENOANT PROBATION NO, IR FPROGATION OF PICER
SUSAN STIDOW DOUGLAS BOYACX JERRY VANOVER BOB WINTERS ‘
1.::!1:"9‘\"1' WAS CONVICTED OF THE COMMISSION OF THE FOLLOWING FPELONIES: # (c:::’;::‘i::f:::c’ /
l.L~ ADOITIOMAL COUNTS AR LISTEXD ON &
ATFACHMENT /5,:, °:;‘
T &L/ convicrion
/ccun-r/ o SKCTION NUMBKR / SRIMIC /:; /
00 f'c? oAy vgAam L‘oo }
L [PC] 288(c) lewd & Lasciviandge|neli14]89 XA
act w/ minor unddr
14 vrs
Number of prior prison terms charged and found 8. Number of prior feiony convictions
SEQTION MUMBER SESTION NUMBER
667.5(a) 867.6(a) |
6687.5(b}
567.6(b)
T Oetfendant was sentanced to death on counts

7] Defendant was sentenced to State Prison:
(] Fortife, or a term such as 15 or 25 years to life, with possibility of parole, on counts
(j For life without the possibility of paraie on counts ,

D For other tarm prescribed by iaw on counts
Counts , , , , were deermned misdamesnors.
(] Defendant santencead o days in county jad far ail counts.

NUmaL®

Yoy

8. [] Defendant fined in sum of $ .
<R Forcounas_] . , , , the defendant was placed on praobation.

A. (1) [J Sentence pronounced and execution of sentence was susoended: or

{2) €] Imposiuon of santance was suspendad.
3. Conditions of probation included m Jal Time 270 days K_X Fine
Qther dispositions

A. [[] Defendant was committed to Caiifornia Youth Authority.
8. [ Proceedings susnended, and defendant was committed to California Rehatititation Center.

C. ([0 Proceedings suspended, and defendant was committed as a Mentally Oisordered Sex Offender.

. [: Proceedings suspended, and defendant was committed as mentatly incompetent,

§. [ Other (Speaify)

T PURSUANT TO ARTICLZ Vi, SECTION § OF THE CALIFORNIA CONSTITUTION AND SECTION 68505 OF THE GOVERNMENT CODE, THE
CHIEF JUSTICE REQUIRES THAT SACH SUPERIOR COURT SHALL COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR SACH INDETERMINATE SENTENCE TO
STATE PRISON OR SENTENCE CHOICE QTHER THAN STATE PRISON. THE REPORTS IMPLEMENT SECTION 1170.4 OF THE PENAL CODE |
AND SHALL 8E MAILZED TO: ADMINISTRATIVE QFFICE OF THE COURTS, 250 McALLISTER, 3200 STATE 3UILDING, SAN FRANCISCO,
CALIFORNIA 94102

T« | HEGNATURE OF CLEKAM

10/10/89 |

REPORT-INDETERMINATE SENTENCE, .. Comst, Ar. 1.5 &
OTHER SENTENCE CHOICE on C. " 170.4.1170,

CONF011589



January 5, 1990

Mr. B8rian L. Allea
Scout Zxecutive
Saata Clara County Council, ilo. 55

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT:

Dear 3rian:

READY FOR FiLE
JAN G 5 1580
JUUE FiElDER

MERVIN F. RCSE7EARE

The only thing left to complete our file Is the court action and the
final outcome. The record sheet Iindicated he was now on orobation.
Could we have a covoy of a3 newspaper clipping or court record which

would substantiate this.

We really need the above Information to complaeta our file, so that
anyooe in the future will have adequate documentation for refusing

registracion.
Thanks for your help in this matter.

Sinceraly,

Paul Ermst, Director
Registration Service

&

if

cer Western Region
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_-Bctober 16, 1989

Mr. B8rian L. Allen
Scout Executive
Santa Clara County Council, No. 55

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: HMervin F. Roseveare

Dear Brian:

Thanks so much for the Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet which we recently
received. This is most complete and will enable us to identify Mr. Rosaveare
- should he attempt registration in another location.

You indicate that there was criminal and court action taken, and that he is on
probation. We would like more information concerning this. Please send us a
statement related to this whole matter or newspaper clippings or caourt records
which might be availahle.

Thanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

aq ”

O U

cc: Western Region

PSP Y TN S
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Septemter 25, 1939

Aoy FOR eng
SEQ 4.
Mr. Briaa L. Allen JULE EATON
Scout Executive
Santa Clara County Couacil, No. 55
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SURJECT: ¥ERVIN ¥, ROSEVEARE

Dear 3rian:

we talked to your office in July related to the above named Individual. At
that time, you had indicated that he had been charged with child molestatiom
and was la jall pending arraignment.

We would like to know aore information concernmiag this matter. Were charges
pressed and has this case now been settled? Newapaper clippings or court
records would be most helpful to us.

I am enclosing a Confldential Record Sheet which we would like to have

completed so that we can identify Mr. oseveare should he attempt registration
in some other location. Please complete this with as much information as you

have aveilable.
Thanks for your help in beilding a complete file.

Sincarely,

Panl Ermst, Direc:or?
Registration Service

if
Eanclosure
cz: Hestara Jegion
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COUNCIL #
On-Line Batch
CALLER:
REGISTRATION
DEBIT

CALL BACK REQUESTED

PHONE NO:

POSITION:

TYPE OF PROBLEM

VETERANS

PROGRAM CODE
& UNIT #

\JpLhed

RENEWAL DATE

10

CREDIT

TRANSMITTAL # ID #

FIILM #

%&- % @[ﬂl.y/ﬁéé!/r\)

SOLUTION:

Zo

Lol Den L

LLmAjsziz)

Lin = “’Z"ﬂ /Lé

CONF011593



No. 23-810€
3M&89

Ry

=FER TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL SEPORT NO.

[ CREDIT NOTICE

l
(TRE#E) BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

COUNCIL
No. _Q:::_ Datefif:/;‘{i

L DEBIT NOTICE

/7y

Vel

r ;i) < B

REGISTRATION SERAVICE

REGISTRATION unt v _& 225¢

Term

/2 months

= unit L additicnal enroilment

ce

T Uit charter fee of 520.  Recsived S_<X C = Required S g
o

each. Received S_7 = " Required S_ %

= ._L Leaders
_AS__ Members

Members

L)

multiple
@ S
transfer

multinle
@S
transfer

Z Transfers must pay $1 eacnh.

Renewal date given

Leaders listed on transmittal form

(\ o
Y ____cach. Received S_ZL Required S_Q‘___

on application

We have

AV

)

— Paid for ______ subscriptions: listed _________ subscriptions. Received 3

Incorrect fees:

subscriptions.

Z Not on transmittal report & Dupticate entry Z No application received
Z Correction made per your letteritelephone call *'\l
= No answer to our defective registration telephone inquiry [ Q/
’?/eturning SA L 1;/4(’,&,7 o Nt i ca T /
: 1
BOYS LIF E Term months

T Sack issues are not available.

Required $

< Please check attached copy. Pay debit—Use cradit or return with cooy of the roster showing corrections needed.

Please add ar subtract the amount(s) indicated on your next transmittal in the proper column(s) and return the onginal.

]

Tiger Cuo

/—\
CRED'TING \, Cub Scout

8oy Scout

Varsity Sceut

. ce
Unit Charter Fee S_i.g_‘;

Unit Charter Fee S_ Exolorer S
Tiger Cuo e Career Awareness £xplorer 3
BILLING Cuo Scout S Leader S
8oy Scout S Boys’ Life 3
Varsity Scout S_. Total 3
L5 ) 4=
Explorer S._".L.L___

Career Awareness cxoiorer
Leader
3oys’ Life

“orat
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i —
No. 28-5018 Jo3

Baied T

BCY SCOUTS OF AMI%A

ADULT APPLICATION

Pleass print one letter in each space—press hard; you are making four copies.
Last name

First nama and initial

2 Jd P 123 /7 3

UNIT SCOUTERS
Check one
= Pack No.
Troon Na.
Toam No.

JEH N

C

fost No.
Ship Na.

L

_|OR

COUNCIL/DISTRICT SCOUTERS
Council/Distnct position

District name

Social Secunty number (optionai)

| Y

2EL W] 1A

0!5

|

i
i
d

™~

£V PR

Adgress—street or A.£D. Additional address iﬁ {it necessary)

City State 2P code
7 K 14 A - T
N £ o w ’/aﬂ 2 . a%d GlA - @2ls Thaind Positioes Coder
Home phone Business phone Date of birth (see cover) {see cover)
cl5/ 16413 D Z 14 .
Month  Day  ‘Year ,

Occupation, employer, and business address New leader Sex Yes No. -

’ Years at this , -

S ==l Sl

N D Former leader

ot e o I - 2

1. Scouting background

Sosmon Counctl Year

N
1)

g *nce working with youth in other arganizations?

3 Previous resigences (for last S years).

City State

4 Current memoarships (rehgious, community, business, labor.
or professional organizatonsk

3. References. Please list those wno are familiar with your
cnaracter as o relates 0 working with youth. References will
Je cnecked wnen necessary.

Name

Name

Name

8 Addiional :informanon.
a. 0o you use illegal arugs? Ves No

0. Have you ever Seen convicted of 3 caminal Yes No
offense? (If yes, explan eiow.)

< Have you ever been charged wih child neglect Yes No
or apusae?

d. Has your dnver's license ever been suspended Yes No
or revoked? (if yes, explamn nelow)

8. Other than the above, s there any fact or ¢r-  Yes No
cumstance invoiving you or your dackgrouna
that 'would call 1 questan vaur being
entrusted with tne supervision, guidance, and
care of young peoote? (if yes, 2xotain delow.)

| understand that:

a. The inforrmation that | have prowded may be venfied, if

necessary, by comtacting persons or organizations named
n this application, or by comacing any person or organi-
zaton that may nave nformanon conceming me. | hereby
release and agree 10 hold hanmiess irom liability any per-
son or organizaton that prowdes miormation. | aiso agree
‘o nold hammiess the cnartered arganizaton, local counc.
Boy Scouts of Amenca, ana the orficers. employees, and
volunteers thereof.

9. In sigring this apphcanon, | arfirm that the information |
nave given is true and correct.

F fotiiar F5T

Signature of applicant

APPROVALS FOR UNIT SCOUTERS

0 the best of our knowileage, this appficant
meets e leagersnip standaras of the Bay
Scouts of Amenca:

Signature of unit commuttee chaumman

Qate

Signature of chanterea orgamzaton head or
charterad Organizauon representatve

Date

Signature of Scout executive of desKinee

Qate

APPRQVAL FOR COUNCIL/DISTRICT
SCOUTERS

"0 the cest of my knowledge, this applicant
meets the leadership stangards of the Boy
Scouts of Amernica:

Ao

Signamm‘-o't Fcaut exacutive or designee

e ¢

Date

an fee 3oys’ Life fee

Term (months)

Unit renewal date

w iy

FOR COUNCIL USE '

Transfer from:
N

AR

I 30oheant 1as an unexoired MeMOersMo certrt q

1 may be

RER

HEREREE

Month Year t
Zouncil

Yed By oaving 31

|

' or orocessing the 'ranster “hecx '™ 2ax and 3ttacn cermficate,  mil be retumea v 'ne councit.

AT By

Nat't umit No. Viemper {D No.

S-COPY
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